Open-Center
Hydraulic Cylinder
Instruction ManualSYH
SYHL
IMPORTANT
Please read and understand DANGER/ WARNING
items in this maunal before operationg the
 Cylinder.

SYHL-1552 4.0(40.8)
SYHL-1877 4.0(40.8)
SYHL-2091 4.0(40.8)
SYHL-2816 3.3(33.6)
10 11
Fig.1
SYH 10 36
’ ’
!! !
12 13
Fig.2
Fig.3
’
Type A(F7) B C Hexagon Socket
Head Cap Screw D E(Max.)
SYH-1036 100 48 115 6-M10 5 10
SYH-1246 100 65 130 12M-10 5 10
SYH-1552 130 70 170 12-M10 5 17
SYH-1877 160 95 190 12-M10 5 20
SYH-2091 180 110 215 12-M12 5 25

[mm]
Piston stroke
[mm]
Piston Surface Area Piston Force
 Push /
[cm2]
 Pull /
[cm2]
 Push  /
[kN(kgf)]
 / Pull /
[kN(kgf)]
SYH-1036 36 105 15 67 64.5 25(2549) 24(2447)
SYH-1246 36,39,40,41
43,45,46 125 15 100 89.0 38(3875) 33(3365)
SYH-1552 46,52,69 155 22 161 150.0 60(6118) 56(5710)
SYH-1877 68,69,75,77 180 25 198 183.0 74(7546) 69(7036)
SYH-2091 78,91 205 30 252 234.0 94(9584) 88(8973)
Type Max. Operating Pressure
[MPa(kgf/cm²)]
Max. r.p.m.

[mm]
Cylinder Dia.
[mm]
Piston stroke
[mm]
Piston Surface Area Piston Force
 Push /
[cm2]
 Pull /
[cm2]
 Push  /
[kN(kgf)]
 / Pull /
[kN(kgf)]
SYHL-1246 46 125 32 100 89 38(3875) 33(3365)
SYHL-1552 52 155 34 161 150 60(6118) 56(5710)
SYHL-1877 68,75,77 180 40 198 183 74(7546) 69(7063)
SYHL-2091 91 205 50 252 234 94(9585) 88(8973)
SYHL-2816 166.5 280 51 377 332 113(11522) 100(10196)
28 29
°
°
Fig.13